$60,000 per annum plus statutory superannuation.

(e) Existing relevant interests. The Director being granted Options in Resolution 5 has
a personal interest in the outcome of the Resolution. After the passing of
Resolution 5 and the subsequent issue of the Options, the Directors’ and related
party's direct and indirect interests in Shares and Options will be as outlined
below:

(f) Trading history.  The highest and lowest closing market prices for the Company’s
Shares for the twelve months prior to 10 October 2024 is as follows based on
closing:

 Share Price Date

Highest $2.72 1 March 2024

Lowest $1.445 19 October 2023

Last $2.00 10 October 2024

(g) Dilution. The table below sets out the dilutionary effect that, subject to obtaining
the necessary Shareholder approvals, will occur as a result of the issue of the
Options proposed to be issued under Resolution 5.

(h) Taxation consequences. There are no material taxation consequences for the
Company arising from the issue of the Options (including fringe benefits tax).

Security Holder
Fully Diluted Holding in

Company before passing
Resolution 5

Fully Diluted Holding in
Company after passing

Resolution 5

Scott Kirkland 5.28% 5.27%

John Keep 2.62% 2.61%

Philip Dubois 0.27% 0.27%

Patryk Kania 0.00% 0.22%

Tony Keane 0.88% 0.88%

Geoff Pocock 1.17% 1.16%

All Other Shareholders 89.77% 89.58%

TOTAL 100.00% 100.00%

Security Holder Ordinary Shares Unlisted Options
Performance

Rights
Total Ordinary Shares Unlisted Options

Performance
Rights

Total

Scott Kirkland   4,276,987   500,000   -   4,776,987   4,276,987   500,000   -   4,776,987

John Keep   2,066,670   300,000   -   2,366,670   2,066,670   300,000   -   2,366,670

Philip Dubois   47,500   200,000   -   247,500   47,500   200,000   -   247,500

Patryk Kania   -   -   -   -   -   200,000   -   200,000

Tony Keane   600,000   200,000   -   800,000   600,000   200,000   -   800,000

Geoff Pocock   855,000   200,000   -   1,055,000   855,000   200,000   -   1,055,000

All Other Shareholders   77,670,378   3,450,000   46,763   81,167,141   77,670,378   3,450,000   46,763   81,167,141

TOTAL   85,516,535   4,850,000   46,763   90,413,298   85,516,535   5,050,000   46,763   90,613,298

PRIOR TO PASSING RESOLUTION 5 AFTER PASSING RESOLUTION 5

 16

(i) Director recommendations. The Directors (other than Patryk Kania) recommend
that Shareholders vote in favour of Resolution 5 for the following reasons:

i. The number of Options to be issued to Patryk Kania and the terms of the
Options were negotiated by the Directors independent of the related
party. The Options will be issued under the Employee Incentive Plan.  The
Directors consider that the number of the Options to be issued and their
terms are appropriate in light of the related party's performance, skill and